

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/22/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/25/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : FERRISBURGH NHG SGNL(42)

CONTRACT ID : 13B016  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/28/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 FERRISBURGH NHG SGNL(42): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON US ROUTE  
 7 APPROXIMATELY 594 FT SOUTHERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF  
 LITTLE CHICAGO ROAD (TH-5) AND MIDDLEBROOK ROAD (TH-14) IN  
 THE TOWN OF FERRISBURGH (MM 3.005) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY A  
 DISTANCE OF 1188.00 FT (0.225 MI).

TOWN(S) : FERRISBURGH  
 COUNTY : ADDISON  
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE  
 CONSTRUCTION OF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, SIGNING AND OTHER  
 HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 346,950.00	100.0000%
2	110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 393,327.00	113.3671%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 469,459.00	135.3103%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	118.000 CY	35.00000	4130.00	30.00000	3540.00	35.00000	4130.00
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	87.000 CY	55.00000	4785.00	60.00000	5220.00	55.00000	4785.00
0020 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0025 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	365.000 LF	30.00000	10950.00	30.00000	10950.00	32.00000	11680.00
0030 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	120.000 HR	72.30000	8676.00	65.00000	7800.00	90.00000	10800.00
0035 630.15 FLAGGERS	120.000 HR	30.00000	3600.00	30.00000	3600.00	35.00000	4200.00
0040 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/22/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/25/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : FERRISBURGH NHG SGNL(42)

CONTRACT ID : 13B016

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	300.00000	300.00	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00
0050 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	8700.00000	8700.00	56000.00000	56000.00	112653.00000	112653.00
0055 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	5053.00000	5053.00	34000.00000	34000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0060 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3000.00000	6000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	2200.00000	4400.00
0065 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	3050.000 LF	0.30000	915.00	0.25000	762.50	0.28000	854.00
0070 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	3350.000 LF	0.30000	1005.00	0.25000	837.50	0.28000	938.00
0075 646.650 TEMPORARY 8 INCH YELLOW LINE	365.000 LF	1.20000	438.00	1.00000	365.00	1.00000	365.00
0080 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	65.000 LF	3.60000	234.00	3.00000	195.00	3.20000	208.00
0085 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	34.000 EACH	18.00000	612.00	15.00000	510.00	16.00000	544.00
0090 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2000.000 SF	3.60000	7200.00	3.00000	6000.00	3.15000	6300.00
0095 651.15 SEED	3.000 LB	50.00000	150.00	5.00000	15.00	50.00000	150.00
0100 651.18 FERTILIZER	20.000 LB	10.00000	200.00	2.00000	40.00	15.00000	300.00
0105 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.300 TON	1000.00000	300.00	300.00000	90.00	1000.00000	300.00
0110 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.300 TON	1000.00000	300.00	300.00000	90.00	1000.00000	300.00
0115 651.35 TOPSOIL	14.000 CY	80.00000	1120.00	50.00000	700.00	50.00000	700.00
0120 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	76.000 SF	13.50000	1026.00	11.00000	836.00	21.00000	1596.00
0125 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	150.000 LF	13.50000	2025.00	11.00000	1650.00	9.00000	1350.00
0130 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	10.000 EACH	6.00000	60.00	10.00000	100.00	11.00000	110.00
0135 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION	1.000 EACH	192000.00000	192000.00	180000.00000	180000.00	210000.00000	210000.00
0140 678.21 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2" )(SCH 80)	330.000 LF	23.00000	7590.00	11.00000	3630.00	11.00000	3630.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/22/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/25/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : FERRISBURGH NHG SGNL(42)

CONTRACT ID : 13B016

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2")(SCH 80)	560.000	LF	29.00000	16240.00	12.50000	7000.00	10.00000	5600.00
0150 678.25 PULL BOX, STANDARD	2.000	EACH	4325.00000	8650.00	3650.00000	7300.00	5200.00000	10400.00
0155 678.27 PULL BOX, DOUBLE	1.000	EACH	5400.00000	5400.00	4700.00000	4700.00	7150.00000	7150.00
0160 679.21 LIGHT POLE BASE	2.000	EACH	1800.00000	3600.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1200.00000	2400.00
0165 679.23 BREAKAWAY FEATURE FOR LIGHT POLE	2.000	EACH	1100.00000	2200.00	1100.00000	2200.00	945.00000	1890.00
0170 679.45 LIGHT POLE	2.000	EACH	2650.00000	5300.00	2900.00000	5800.00	2310.00000	4620.00
0175 679.47 BRACKET ARM	3.000	EACH	1150.00000	3450.00	1100.00000	3300.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0180 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED)	3.000	EACH	2200.00000	6600.00	2350.00000	7050.00	1890.00000	5670.00
0185 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(12" CASING PIPE)	140.000	LF	165.00000	23100.00	200.00000	28000.00	193.00000	27020.00
0190 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	15.000	TON	300.00000	4500.00	230.00000	3450.00	350.00000	5250.00
0195 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	0.300	CWT	550.00000	165.00	1400.00000	420.00	300.00000	90.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	346,950.00	\$	393,327.00	\$	469,459.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	346,950.00	\$	393,327.00	\$	469,459.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	346,950.00	\$	393,327.00	\$	469,459.00